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2012 Great Western Skeet Championship 

 By Janet Novosel 

 

The 2012 Great Western Skeet Championship was held at Northbrook Sports Club in Hainesville, Illinois 

June 15-17, 2012.  58 shooters participated. 

 
Bob Zeek - HAA, HOA, 12ga Champ 

Bob Zeek was the champion in the 12 gauge event with the single 100 straight.  Joe Vancura, runner-up 

won the shoot-off against Tim Kelley who took third place.  Phillip Poston won the shoot-off against 6 

other shooters to claim AA1.  Ed Dean won A1, Mike Delmedico B1, Jim Dial C1, Walt Boll D1 and Todd 

Swortzel E1. 

 
Vic Voltz ʹ 20ga Champ 

Vic Voltz won the 20 gauge event, shooting off against Jim Decker, runner-up and Artie Tessmann third.  

Joe Vancura won AA1, Ben Cozzi A1, Andy Kordik B1, Jim Burrows C1 and Homer Hurst D1. 
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Mike Delmedico ʹ Doubles Champ 

The doubles event started Friday afternoon and finished Saturday with Mike Delmedico winning the 

event.  Donnie Wheeler won AA1, Jim Decker A1, Vic Voltz B1, Richard Ellinghusen C1 and Budd Eichner 

D1. 

 

Saturday night everyone enjoyed a wonderful BBQ chicken and ribs dinner prepared by Chef Paul and 

Beth.   

 
Donnie Wheeler ʹ 28ga Champ, HAA & HOA 3rd 

Donnie Wheeler was the 28 gauge champion.  Artie Tessmann won AA1, Philip Poston A1, David 

Davenport B1, Pat Patke C1 and Todd Swortzel D1. 
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Budd Shipp ʹ 410 Champ 

Budd Shipp won the 410 event, with Artie Tessmann AA1, Jim Decker A1, Kenny Staples B1, Todd 

Swortzel C1 and Kevin Price D1. 

 

Bob Zeek, Artie Tessmann and Donnie Wheeler took top honors in both HOA and HAA, claiming 

champion, runner-up and third places respectively. 

 

Many thanks to Steve Patke, Skeet Chairman and Pat Patke for all their efforts in making the skeet 

competitions at Northbrook such a success.  A lot of work goes on behind the scenes and their efforts 

are much appreciated.  Thanks also to Mike Glasby Sr. for all his work on the traps and targets and the 

dedicated Northbrook staff for all their hard work. 

 

 

 

 

SCORES BELOW 
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Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

12 Gauge 100 ZEEK JR, ROBERT 144516 AA OPEN CHAMP SUB SEN FIRST

99 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SUB SEN FIRST

99 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A OPEN THIRD SUB SEN SECOND

98 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA AA FIRST JUNIOR CHAMP

98 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AA AA SECOND JUNIOR RUNNER UP

98 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA AA THIRD

98 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA

98 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA

98 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 AA SEN FIRST

98 TORRES, STEVE 155971 AA

98 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A A FIRST

97 PRICE, KEVIN A A SECOND JUNIOR THIRD

97 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B B FIRST

97 BUSCH, LESTER 144715 B B SECOND SUB SUB SEN SECOND

97 DIAL, JAMES 170816 C C FIRST

96 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 AA

96 MARKO, FRED 235495 B B THIRD

95 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A A THIRD SUB SUB SEN THIRD

95 BURROWS, JIM 163527 C C SECOND

94 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 A COLLEGIATE FIRST

94 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A

94 STAPLES  JR, KENNETH 229345 B COLLEGIATE SECOND

94 STORM, CRAIG 170937 B

94 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 B

93 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

93 PENTLER, LAWRENCE 172210 C C THIRD

93 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C

93 PIKE, GREGORY 232003 C

93 BOLL, WALT 111446 D D FIRST VETERAN FIRST

92 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 A

92 JENNER, DAVE 249384 D D SECOND

92 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 D D THIRD

92 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 E E FIRST

91 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

91 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C LADY FIRST

91 KOCH, JOHN 143815 C VETERAN SECOND

90 STERN, MICHAEL 235980 B

90 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C

90 MARKO, DEBORAH 23228 D

89 HESS, STEVE 248455 D

88 WHEELER, DON 240293 C

86 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

85 HURST, HOMER 136117 E E SECOND VETERAN THIRD

85 ADAMS, JEFFREY 123198 E E THIRD

85 LUBBERS, NATE 247967 E

84 KORCZ, CHUCK 241711 D

84 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 E

83 MERSHON, STEVE 152702 E

82 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 E

81 COZZI, DENNIS 171435 D

73 PIKE, GREG 243165 E TRIP SUB-SEN SECOND

71 HARPER, JOHN 171828 E

71 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 E

20 Gauge 99 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 AA OPEN CHAMP SEN FIRST

99 DECKER, JAMES 144865 A OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN FIRST

99 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 AA OPEN THIRD SEN SECOND

98 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA AA FIRST SUB SUB SEN FIRST

98 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN SECOND

98 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 AA AA THIRD SEN THIRD

98 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 A A FIRST COLLEGIATE FIRST

97 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA SUB SEN SECOND

97 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA JUNIOR CHAMP

97 ZEEK JR, ROBERT 144516 AA SUB SEN THIRD

97 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A A SECOND TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

96 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A A THIRD

96 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

96 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 A

96 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

96 STAPLES  JR, KENNETH 229345 A COLLEGIATE SECOND

96 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 A JUNIOR RUNNER UP
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20 Gauge 96 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 B B FIRST

95 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A

95 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B B SECOND

95 BURROWS, JIM 163527 C C FIRST

94 JENNER, DAVE 249384 B B THIRD SUB SUB SEN THIRD

94 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

93 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA

93 BUSCH, LESTER 144715 B

93 MARKO, FRED 235495 B

93 TORRES, STEVE 155971 B

93 PENTLER, LAWRENCE 172210 C C SECOND

91 PIKE, GREGORY 232003 B

90 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 B LADY FIRST

90 STERN, MICHAEL 235980 B

90 STORM, CRAIG 170937 B

90 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

90 HESS, STEVE 248455 C C THIRD

90 BOLL, WALT 111446 C VETERAN FIRST

90 HURST, HOMER 136117 D D FIRST VETERAN SECOND

89 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

89 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 D D SECOND

88 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C LADY SECOND

88 PILAFAS, SUSAN 162154 C LADY THIRD

87 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

86 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C

86 KOCH, JOHN 143815 C VETERAN THIRD

86 MARKO, DEBORAH 23228 C

86 PRICE, KEVIN C JUNIOR THIRD

84 HARPER, JOHN 171828 D D THIRD

84 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D

83 COZZI, DENNIS 171435 C

81 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C

75 MERSHON, STEVE 152702 D

64 PIKE, GREG 243165 D TRIP SUB-SEN SECOND

36 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 D

28 Gauge 99 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AA OPEN CHAMP JUNIOR CHAMP

99 ZEEK JR, ROBERT 144516 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN FIRST

98 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA OPEN THIRD TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

98 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 AA AA FIRST SEN FIRST

98 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA AA SECOND SUB SEN SECOND

98 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 A A FIRST JUNIOR RUNNER UP

97 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA AA THIRD SUB SUB SEN FIRST

97 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA SUB SUB SEN SECOND

97 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A A SECOND SUB SEN THIRD

96 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA

96 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA

96 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A A THIRD

96 DEAN, JACK 55495 A

96 STAPLES  JR, KENNETH 229345 A COLLEGIATE FIRST

96 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 B B FIRST

95 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA

95 BURROWS, JIM 163527 A SEN SECOND

94 PRICE, KEVIN A JUNIOR THIRD

94 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A SEN THIRD

94 WHEELER, DON 240293 B B SECOND

94 PATKE, PAT 166598 C C FIRST LADY FIRST

93 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 AA

93 STERN, MICHAEL 235980 B B THIRD

92 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C C SECOND

92 STORM, CRAIG 170937 C C THIRD

90 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 A COLLEGIATE SECOND

90 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

90 CAPUTO, JIM 57938 B

90 COZZI, DENNIS 171435 B SUB SUB SEN THIRD

90 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 D D FIRST

89 JENNER, DAVE 249384 A

89 PIKE, GREGORY 232003 C

88 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C LADY SECOND

86 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C

86 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 D D SECOND LADY THIRD
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28 Gauge 85 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

84 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

81 PILAFAS, SUSAN 162154 C

79 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

76 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C

75 PIKE, GREG 243165 D D THIRD TRIP SUB-SEN SECOND

65 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 D VETERAN FIRST

61 KOCH, JOHN 143815 C VETERAN SECOND

410 98 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 B OPEN CHAMP SEN FIRST

96 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AA OPEN RUNNER UP JUNIOR CHAMP

95 DECKER, JAMES 144865 A A THIRD SUB SEN THIRD

94 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 AA AA FIRST SEN THIRD

94 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A

94 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A SUB SUB SEN FIRST

94 STAPLES  JR, KENNETH 229345 B B FIRST COLLEGIATE FIRST

93 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A

93 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B B SECOND

93 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 C C FIRST

92 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 B B THIRD JUNIOR RUNNER UP

92 STERN, MICHAEL 235980 B

91 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA AA SECOND

91 DEAN, JACK 55495 A

91 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 B SUB SUB SEN SECOND

90 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA AA THIRD TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

90 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 B COLLEGIATE SECOND

88 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 C C SECOND

87 CAPUTO, JIM 57938 B

86 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

85 TORRES, STEVE 155971 B

84 STORM, CRAIG 170937 B

84 ARICO, FRANK 164923 C C THIRD

83 PIKE, GREGORY 232003 C

82 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

82 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

81 COZZI, DENNIS 171435 C SUB SUB SEN THIRD

81 WHEELER, DON 240293 C

79 PRICE, KEVIN D D FIRST JUNIOR THIRD

78 JENNER, DAVE 249384 C

77 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C LADY FIRST

75 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 D D SECOND LADY SECOND

69 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D D THIRD

64 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 D VETERAN FIRST

59 PIKE, GREG 243165 D TRIP SUB-SEN SECOND

Doubles 97 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A OPEN CHAMP SUB SEN FIRST

96 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 B OPEN RUNNER UP JUNIOR CHAMP

96 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 A OPEN THIRD SEN FIRST

95 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AA AA FIRST JUNIOR RUNNER UP

95 DECKER, JAMES 144865 A A FIRST SUB SEN SECOND

95 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 B B FIRST SEN SECOND

94 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A A SECOND SUB SUB SEN FIRST

93 ZEEK JR, ROBERT 144516 AA AA SECOND SUB SEN THIRD

93 KIRK, ERIC 220355 B B SECOND TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

92 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A A THIRD

92 STERN, MICHAEL 235980 B B THIRD

91 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C C FIRST SEN THIRD

90 PATKE, STEVE 135720 A

90 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A SUB SUB SEN SECOND

90 MARKO, FRED 235495 C C SECOND

89 BUSCH, LESTER 144715 A SUB SUB SEN THIRD

89 PENTLER, LAWRENCE 172210 B

89 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

89 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C C THIRD LADY FIRST

88 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

87 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

86 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

86 STORM, CRAIG 170937 B

85 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

84 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A

84 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D D FIRST
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Doubles 83 MARQUARDT, BILL 228804 C

83 TRACY, DAN 229705 C VETERAN FIRST

83 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 D D SECOND

79 HESS, STEVE 248455 C

79 LUBBERS, NATE 247967 C

78 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

77 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C LADY SECOND

75 KOCH, JOHN 143815 C VETERAN SECOND

71 MARKO, DEBORAH 23228 C LADY THIRD

68 PIKE, GREGORY 232003 D D THIRD

62 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 D VETERAN THIRD

62 PIKE, GREG 243165 D TRIP SUB-SEN SECOND

HOA 392 ZEEK JR, ROBERT 144516 AA OPEN CHAMP SUB SEN FIRST

389 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN FIRST

389 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AA OPEN THIRD JUNIOR CHAMP

386 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A A THIRD SEN SECOND

385 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 A JUNIOR RUNNER UP

384 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A

382 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA AA SECOND

382 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A SEN THIRD

382 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B B FIRST

381 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A SUB SUB SEN SECOND

380 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA AA THIRD

380 STAPLES  JR, KENNETH 229345 A COLLEGIATE FIRST

378 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A

376 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

372 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 A COLLEGIATE SECOND

372 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 B B SECOND

367 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B B THIRD

365 STERN, MICHAEL 235980

364 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 C C FIRST

363 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

360 STORM, CRAIG 170937

356 PIKE, GREGORY 232003 C C SECOND

356 PRICE, KEVIN

353 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

353 JENNER, DAVE 249384 C C THIRD SUB SUB SEN THIRD

352 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

343 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566

342 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C LADY FIRST

339 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567

335 COZZI, DENNIS 171435 C

313 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D D FIRST

271 PIKE, GREG 243165

236 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860

HAA 485 ZEEK JR, ROBERT 144516 AA OPEN CHAMP SUB SEN FIRST

485 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 A OPEN RUNNER UP SEN FIRST

484 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 A OPEN THIRD JUNIOR CHAMP

482 DECKER, JAMES 144865 A A FIRST SUB SEN SECOND

481 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 A A SECOND JUNIOR RUNNER UP

479 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B B FIRST SUB SEN THIRD

478 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A A THIRD

478 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A SUB SUB SEN FIRST

477 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A SEN SECOND

475 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A SUB SUB SEN SECOND

470 PATKE, STEVE 135720 A

469 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

462 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A

452 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B B SECOND SEN THIRD

451 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B B THIRD

447 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 C C FIRST

441 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

431 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C C SECOND

424 PIKE, GREGORY 232003 C C THIRD

397 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D D FIRST
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